Re: Need Assistance PLEASE

Subject: Re: Need Assistance PLEASE

From: Nicole Deering <nicole.deering@lacity.org>

Date: 08/16/2017 02:16 PM

To: Lorena Parker <lparker@sanpedrobid.com>

CC: Nicole Wells <nicole.wells@lacity.org>, David Anthony Roberts
<david.a.roberts@lacity.org>, Jacob Haik <jacob.haik@lacity.org>

Hi Lorena,

Per our conversation, please speak to the property owner and let me know what
you decide.

If you need additional assistance, or if you need me to set up a meeting with
LADBS please let me know.

Thank you,

Nicole Deering | Manager of City Services | Councilman Joe Buscaino | 15th Council District | City of Los Angeles | 310.732.4515

On Wed, Aug 16, 2017 at 1:55 PM, Lorena Parker <l|parker@sanpedrobid.com>
wrote:
CD 15 Staff,

| spoke briefly with Linda Jackson, the property owner. | didn't get many
details | think someone from CD 15 should speak to her directly.

She said she spoke with John Jones from zoning on Monday.

A better number to reach heris 310-541-2321.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance
San Pedro Historic Waterfront
Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731
T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685
Lparker@sanpedrobid.com
www.sanpedrobid.com

On Wed, Aug 16, 2017 at 1:30 PM, Lorena Parker <|parker@sanpedrobid.com>
wrote:
CD15 Staff,

The groomers across the street from us got this notice. (See attached.) They
have been told that they have to leave.
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Can someone please look into what can be done to assist them?

The property owner is Linda Jackson 310-251-2065. | know she's paid some
fine already. I've tried to leave her a message but have not made contact

with her.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Best regards,

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance
San Pedro Historic Waterfront
Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731
T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685
Lparker@sanpedrobid.com
www.sanpedrobid.com
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